The descriptions relief and safety are commonly applied to all
types of valves designed to protect systems or vessels from
excessive pressure. There is however a general distinction
between the two. Relief Valves are designed to relieve
excessive pressure in systems containing incompressible
fluids (i.e. tiquid), where there is no chance of explosion under
over-pressure. Safety Valves are designed to provide immedi-
ate relief of over-pressure with any fluid and are particularly

Psig.
225 155 140 115 100 370 140 100 255 L40 85 185 140
ASVIN. SERIES 18OO NUMBERING SYSTEM :
First Two Digits
Always 18 : Designates series 1800 ASVIN flanged Safety
.Relief Valve
Third and Fourth Digits ; Valve size with orifrce designa-
tion letter
Fifth Digit :
A - Conventional construction
B - Balanced Bellows construction
C - Conventional with'O'Ring seat pressure seal
D - Bdlanced Bellows with 'O' Ring seat pressure seal
P - Pilot operated construction.
With these informations ASVIN Safety Relief Valves (series
1800) can be specified as follows.
Type 1812 A12 indicates a conventional series L800 flanged
Safety Relief Valve with 'H1 ori{ice, 2" inlet and 3" outlet,
carbon steel body, bonnet and spring with 300 # inlet rating.
Accessories :
- Test Gag
- Cap and lever construction
Screwed/Bolted plain cap, packed lever, open lever.
- Steam Jacketted body
IbsIet
NOTE : BS/DIN/IS/ and other flange standards can also be given on special request. Standard flange ratings will be ANSI
B 1G.5,. Semi Nozzle construction shall also be offered. For any additional infovmation contact AS\IIN.
9
Sixth Digit . Temperature and Material
1^^:
- ^+: InIet
Temperature
Range oF
Material
6th diglt Body &
Bonnet
Spring
1
2
4
5
6
-20 to 450
451 to 800
801 to 1000
-21 Lo -75
-76 to -150
-151 to -450
Carbon Steel.
Carbon Steel
Chrome Moly
Steei
3 1/27o Ni. Steel
3 1/27, Ni. Steel
Austenitic S.S.
Carbon Steel l